=OP \$140.00 23222(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNLIGHT SUPPLY, INC.		04/19/2002	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	5408 NE 88TH STREET, SUITE A-101
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98665
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2322209
Registration Number:	2210563
Registration Number:	2463011
Registration Number:	2216151
Registration Number:	2454305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7324

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-6440

Email: drc@dunn-carney.com

Correspondent Name: DELOS R. CLARK

Address Line 1: 851 SW 6TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0102

900000407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPH001-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DELOS R. CLARK
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bill of Sale.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0103

BILL OF SALE

DATED:

April 19, 2002.

FROM:

Sunlight Supply, Inc. (hereinafter called "Seller)

TO:

IP Holdings, LLC. (hereinafter called "Buyer")

FOR THE VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$25,000), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, transfer, assign and convey to Buyer its right, title and interest in the intellectual property assets used in Seller's business as listed below, effective April 19, 2002.

Those Assets include the following:

Patent:

Super Sun Reflector #D 447272

Trade Marks:

Sunlight Supply #2322209 Sun System #2210563 Switchable Remote Assembled Ballast - 2463011 Sun System Logo #2216151

Super Spectrum Fixture 2454305

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this instrument as of the day and year first above written.

Sunlight Supply, Inc.

Craig R. Hargreaves, President

STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of Cark

On this <u>IQ</u> day of April, 2002, Craig R. Hargreaves personally appeared before me and acknowledged said instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public for Washington

My commission expires: 3-6-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 05/27/2003